# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI108756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENCINA PRIVATE CREDIT SPV, LLC		03/19/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Riverside Assessments, LLC
Street Address:	One Pierce Place, 9th Floor
City:	Itasca
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60143
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3131741	BATERIA III
Registration Number:	3131805	BATERIA III WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ
Registration Number:	5814393	BATERIA IV
Registration Number:	5814394	BATERÍA IV
Registration Number:	2605875	BEAR
Registration Number:	2769779	BEAR
Registration Number:	2828276	BEAR
Registration Number:	2605874	BEAR
Registration Number:	2756951	BEAR BASIC EARLY ASSESSMENT OF READING
Registration Number:	2946363	BEAR BASIC EARLY ASSESSMENT OF READING
Registration Number:	2939148	BEAR BASIC EARLY ASSESSMENT OF READING COMPUTER-ADMINISTERED
Registration Number:	1198662	BENDER
Registration Number:	1492201	COGAT
Registration Number:	2364704	COMPUSCORE
Registration Number:	3125501	DAR DIAGNOSTIC ASSESSMENTS OF READING
Registration Number:	4828602	ECAD
Registration Number:	4819555	ECAD
Registration Number:	4819556	ECAD
		TDADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008375 FRAME: 0523** 

900842085

Registration Number: 2444444	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2444444	GATES-MACGINITIE READING TESTS
Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2444443	GATES-MACGINITIE READING TESTS
Registration Number:         1477647         ITBS           Registration Number:         1496736         ITED           Registration Number:         2586557         LOGRAMOS           Registration Number:         2766610         LOGRAMOS           Registration Number:         320662865         MEASURING LESS WOULD BE UNBEARABLE           Registration Number:         3200139         QELI           Registration Number:         3144042         QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY           Registration Number:         767596         RIVERSIDE           Registration Number:         2549134         THE IOWA TESTS           Registration Number:         2265725         UNIT           Registration Number:         2265725         UNIT UNIVERSAL NONVERBAL INTELLIGENCE TEST           Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         2456103         WJ III NU	Registration Number:	1517921	IOWA TESTS OF BASIC SKILLS
Registration Number:         1496736         ITED           Registration Number:         2586557         LOGRAMOS           Registration Number:         26668610         LOGRAMOS           Registration Number:         2662865         MEASURING LESS WOULD BE UNBEARABLE           Registration Number:         3144042         QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY           Registration Number:         3144043         QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY           Registration Number:         767596         RIVERSIDE           Registration Number:         2265725         UNIT           Registration Number:         2265725         UNIT           Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4258193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         3487523         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         2456103         WJ-III           Registr	Registration Number:	2964654	IOWA TESTS OF EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
Registration Number: 2586557   LOGRAMOS	Registration Number:	1477647	ITBS
Registration Number:   2766610   LOGRAMOS	Registration Number:	1496736	ITED
Registration Number:         2662865         MEASURING LESS WOULD BE UNBEARABLE           Registration Number:         3200139         QELI           Registration Number:         3144042         QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY           Registration Number:         767596         RIVERSIDE           Registration Number:         2549134         THE IOWA TESTS           Registration Number:         2265725         UNIT           Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         480494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         38615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Registrati	Registration Number:	2586557	LOGRAMOS
Registration Number:         3200139         QELI           Registration Number:         3144042         QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY           Registration Number:         767596         RIVERSIDE           Registration Number:         2549134         THE IOWA TESTS           Registration Number:         2265725         UNIT           Registration Number:         2265726         UNIT UNIVERSAL NONVERBAL INTELLIGENCE TEST           Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4805450         WJ-III           Registration Number:         866100         WJ-III           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2766610	LOGRAMOS
Registration Number:         3144042         QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY           Registration Number:         3144043         QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY           Registration Number:         767596         RIVERSIDE           Registration Number:         2549134         THE IOWA TESTS           Registration Number:         2265725         UNIT           Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4752100         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-III           Registration Number:         <	Registration Number:	2662865	MEASURING LESS WOULD BE UNBEARABLE
Registration Number:         3144043         QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY           Registration Number:         767596         RIVERSIDE           Registration Number:         2549134         THE IOWA TESTS           Registration Number:         2265725         UNIT           Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         3395326         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4804494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4804523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         88615535<	Registration Number:	3200139	QELI
Registration Number:         767596         RIVERSIDE           Registration Number:         2549134         THE IOWA TESTS           Registration Number:         2265725         UNIT           Registration Number:         2265726         UNIT UNIVERSAL NONVERBAL INTELLIGENCE TEST           Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4752100         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3182305         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         3395326         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         86615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Regist	Registration Number:	3144042	QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY
Registration Number:         2549134         THE IOWA TESTS           Registration Number:         2265725         UNIT           Registration Number:         2265726         UNIT UNIVERSAL NONVERBAL INTELLIGENCE TEST           Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88615539         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:	Registration Number:	3144043	QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY
Registration Number:         2265725         UNIT           Registration Number:         2265726         UNIT UNIVERSAL NONVERBAL INTELLIGENCE TEST           Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4752100         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3182305         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4803155         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         38615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88615536         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:	Registration Number:	767596	RIVERSIDE
Registration Number:         2265726         UNIT UNIVERSAL NONVERBAL INTELLIGENCE TEST           Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4752100         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3182305         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         38615335         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88615536         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWAFLEX	Registration Number:	2549134	THE IOWA TESTS
Registration Number:         4752097         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4752100         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3182305         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         3395326         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88615539         Serial Number:         88664850           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	2265725	UNIT
Registration Number:         4805550         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4752100         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3182305         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         3395326         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         2456103         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88615539         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88615536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	2265726	UNIT UNIVERSAL NONVERBAL INTELLIGENCE TEST
Registration Number:         4752100         WIIIP           Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3182305         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4803155         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88615539         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	4752097	WIIIP
Registration Number:         4805553         WIIIP           Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3182305         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4803155         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         3161467         WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY           Serial Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	4805550	WIIIP
Registration Number:         2458192         WJ III           Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3182305         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         3395326         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         3161467         WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY           Serial Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88615536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	4752100	WIIIP
Registration Number:         2458193         WJ III           Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3182305         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         2456103         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         3161467         WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY           Serial Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	4805553	WIIIP
Registration Number:         3170450         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3182305         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         3161467         WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY           Serial Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         8861536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	2458192	MJ III
Registration Number:         3182305         WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY           Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         2456103         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         3161467         WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY           Serial Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88615536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	2458193	MJ III
Registration Number:         3395327         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         3395326         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         2456103         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         3161467         WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY           Serial Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88615539         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88615536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX		3170450	WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY
Registration Number:         3395326         WJ III NU           Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         2456103         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         3161467         WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY           Serial Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88615536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	3182305	WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY
Registration Number:         4802494         WJ IV           Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         2456103         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         3161467         WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY           Serial Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88615539           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88615536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	3395327	WJ III NU
Registration Number:         4847523         WJ IV           Registration Number:         2456103         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         3161467         WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY           Serial Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88615536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	3395326	WJ III NU
Registration Number:         2456103         WJ-III           Registration Number:         1803155         WJ-R           Registration Number:         1801920         WOODCOCK-JOHNSON           Registration Number:         3161467         WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY           Serial Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88615539           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88615536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX		4802494	M) IV
Registration Number: 1803155 WJ-R Registration Number: 1801920 WOODCOCK-JOHNSON Registration Number: 3161467 WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY Serial Number: 88615535 RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS Serial Number: 88615539 Serial Number: 88664850 IOWAFLEX Serial Number: 88615536 ELEVATE POTENTIAL Serial Number: 88664849 IOWA FLEX		4847523	M) I/
Registration Number:1801920WOODCOCK-JOHNSONRegistration Number:3161467WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEYSerial Number:88615535RIVERSIDE INSIGHTSSerial Number:88615539IOWAFLEXSerial Number:88615536ELEVATE POTENTIALSerial Number:88664849IOWA FLEX		2456103	WJ-III
Registration Number:         3161467         WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY           Serial Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88615539         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88615536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	1803155	WJ-R
Serial Number:         88615535         RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS           Serial Number:         88615539           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88615536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	1801920	
Serial Number:         88615539           Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88615536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Registration Number:	3161467	WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY
Serial Number:         88664850         IOWAFLEX           Serial Number:         88615536         ELEVATE POTENTIAL           Serial Number:         88664849         IOWA FLEX	Serial Number:	88615535	RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS
Serial Number:88615536ELEVATE POTENTIALSerial Number:88664849IOWA FLEX			
Serial Number: 88664849 IOWA FLEX			
Serial Number:   88293987   RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS ELEVATE POTENTIAL			
	Serial Number:	88293987	RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS ELEVATE POTENTIAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (800)221-0102

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Khadijah Sampson

**Address Line 1:** 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2303761 ks
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Riverside - Trademark Release (Riverside Assessments)#page1.tif source=Riverside - Trademark Release (Riverside Assessments)#page2.tif source=Riverside - Trademark Release (Riverside Assessments)#page3.tif source=Riverside - Trademark Release (Riverside Assessments)#page4.tif source=Riverside - Trademark Release (Riverside Assessments)#page5.tif source=Riverside - Trademark Release (Riverside Assessments)#page6.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "Release") is made as of March 19, 2024 ("Effective Date"), by **ENCINA PRIVATE CREDIT SPV, LLC**, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of **RIVERSIDE ASSESSMENTS**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Grantor, Riverside Assessments Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), the other Subsidiaries of Holdings from time to time party thereto, as Guarantors, the financial institutions from time to time party thereto, as Lenders, and Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, Grantor agreed, pursuant to a Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 10, 2020 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) in favor of the Administrative Agent, to pledge its assets as security for the guaranty of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2020, by and among Grantor and Administrative Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2020, at Reel 6886, Frame 0419, (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Collateral"), as applicable; and

**WHEREAS**, Administrative Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on **Schedule 1** hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases, and, discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at the Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

1

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

**ENCINA PRIVATE CREDIT SPV, LLC**, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Sandra Hom

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Sandra Hom

REEL: 008375 FRAME: 0527

# **SCHEDULE 1**

to

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# **REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

Grantor / Owner	Registered Trademark	Serial/Registration Number	Filing/Registration Date
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BATERIA III	3,131,741	22 Aug 2006
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BATERIA III WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ	3,131,805	22 Aug 2006
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BATERIA IV and Design	5,814,393	23 Jul 2019
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BATERÍA IV and Design	5,814,394	23 Jul 2019
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BEAR	2,605,875	06 Aug 2002
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BEAR	2,769,779	30 Sep 2003
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BEAR and Design	2,828,276	30 Mar 2004
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BEAR and Design	2,605,874	06 Aug 2002
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BEAR BASIC EARLY ASSESSMENT OF READING and Design	2,756,951	26 Aug 2003
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BEAR BASIC EARLY ASSESSMENT OF READING and Design	2,946,363	03 May 2005
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BEAR BASIC EARLY ASSESSMENT OF READING COMPUTER- ADMINISTERED and Design	2,939,148	12 Apr 2005
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BENDER	1,198,662	22 Jun 1982

LEGAL\_US\_W # 119232960.2

Riverside Assessments, LLC	COGAT	1,492,201	14 Jun 1988
Riverside Assessments, LLC	COMPUSCORE	2,364,704	04 Jul 2000
Riverside Assessments, LLC	DAR DIAGNOSTIC ASSESSMENTS OF READING and Design	3,125,501	08 Aug 2006
Riverside Assessments, LLC	ECAD	4,828,602	06 Oct 2015
Riverside Assessments, LLC	ECAD	4,819,555	22 Sep 2015
Riverside Assessments, LLC	ECAD	4,819,556	22 Sep 2015
Riverside Assessments, LLC	GATES-MACGINITIE READING TESTS	2,444,444	17 Apr 2001
Riverside Assessments, LLC	GATES-MACGINITIE READING TESTS and Design	2,444,443	17 Apr 2001
Riverside Assessments, LLC	IOWA TESTS OF BASIC SKILLS	1,517,921	27 Dec 1988
Riverside Assessments, LLC	IOWA TESTS OF EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT	2,964,654	05 Jul 2005
Riverside Assessments, LLC	ITBS	1,477,647	23 Feb 1988
Riverside Assessments, LLC	ITED	1,496,736	19 Jul 1988
Riverside Assessments, LLC	LOGRAMOS	2,586,557	25 Jun 2002
Riverside Assessments, LLC	LOGRAMOS and Design	2,766,610	23 Sep 2003
Riverside Assessments, LLC	MEASURING LESS WOULD BE UNBEARABLE	2,662,865	17 Dec 2002
Riverside Assessments, LLC	QELI	3,200,139	23 Jan 2007
Riverside Assessments, LLC	QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY (Stylized)	3,144,042	19 Sep 2006

LEGAL\_US\_W # 119232960.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008375 FRAME: 0529

Riverside Assessments, LLC	QUALLS EARLY LEARNING INVENTORY and Design	3,144,043	19 Sep 2006
Riverside Assessments, LLC	RIVERSIDE	767,596	31 Mar 1964
Riverside Assessments, LLC	THE IOWA TESTS	2,549,134	19 Mar 2002
Riverside Assessments, LLC	UNIT and Design	2,265,725	27 Jul 1999
Riverside Assessments, LLC	UNIT UNIVERSAL NONVERBAL INTELLIGENCE TEST and Design	2,265,726	27 Jul 1999
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WIIIP	4,752,097	09 Jun 2015
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WIIIP	4,805,550	01 Sep 2015
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WIIIP (Stylized)	4,752,100	09 Jun 2015
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WIIIP (Stylized)	4,805,553	01 Sep 2015
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WJ III	2,458,192	05 Jun 2001
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WJ III and Design	2,458,193	05 Jun 2001
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY and Design	3,170,450	14 Nov 2006
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WJ III DIAGNOSTIC READING BATTERY and Design	3,182,305	12 Dec 2006
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WJ III NU	3,395,327	11 Mar 2008
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WJ III NU and Design	3,395,326	11 Mar 2008
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WJ IV and Design	4,802,494	01 Sep 2015
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WJ IV and Design	4,847,523	03 Nov 2015
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WJ-III	2,456,103	29 May 2001
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WJ-R	1,803,155	09 Nov 1993
Riverside Assessments, LLC	WOODCOCK-JOHNSON	1,801,920	02 Nov 1993

Riverside Assessments, LLC	WOODCOCK-MUÑOZ LANGUAGE SURVEY	3,161,467	24 Oct 2006
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BATERIA IV & Design	5,814,394	23 July 2019
Riverside Assessments, LLC	BATERIA IV & Design	5,814,393	23 July 2019

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor / Owner	Trademark Application	Application Number	Application Date
Riverside Assessments, LLC	RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS	88/615,535	13 Sep 2019
Riverside Assessments, LLC	Misc. Design	88/615,539	13 Sep 2019
Riverside Assessments, LLC	IOWAFLEX	88/664,850	23 Oct 2019
Riverside Assessments, LLC	ELEVATE POTENTIAL	88/615,536	13 Sep 2019
Riverside Assessments, LLC	IOWA FLEX Stylized	88/664,849	23 Oct 2019
Riverside Assessments, LLC	RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS ELEVATE POTENTIAL	88/293,987	08 Feb 2019

LEGAL\_US\_W # 119232960.2

RECORDED: 03/21/2024